YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting You

Sample

1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Conducted October 5 - 10, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Which, if any, of the following causes do you support? Select all that apply.

ANIMal NGNS . 49%
Defunding the poliCe ... 10%
Racial equality . ... 53%
GUN CONIOl e e 40%
Environmentalism ... e 38%
Gay, lesbian, and transgender rights ... ... e 33%
ADOrtION MIGNES . 41%
Wealth redistribution ... ... e 26%
Traditional vValues ... ... 43%
BOrder SECUNtY .. e 47%
Fiscal Conservatism . ... . e 19%
GUN GRS e e 39%
ADOrtioN FreStCONS ...t e 23%
Free SPEECN . 65%
Religious freedom ... e 56%
StateS gNES oo 29%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... i e e 4%




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting You

2. Which of the following causes do you most support?
Respondents chose from among causes they said they support in response to the previous question. If they said they did not support any of
the causes asked about, they are listed here as "None of the above"

ANIMal FgNES . 4%
Defunding the police . ... ... . 1%
Racial equality . ... 10%
GUN CONIOl o e e e e e e e e 7%
Environmentalism ... e e 9%
Gay, lesbian, and transgender rights ... ..o e 4%
ADOrION MIGNES o e 8%
Wealth redistribution . ... 4%
Traditional ValUes . .....o e e e 10%
BOrder SECUIY .ot e 9%
Fiscal CoNServatisSm ... ... 2%
GUN NGNS 4%
ADOrtioN reSCHONS ..o e 3%
Free SPEECN . e 10%
Religious freedom ... 9%
States MGNES oo 2%
None Of the @D0OVE ... o 4%

3. Which, if any, of the following causes do you oppose? Select all that apply.

ANImMal FgNES 3%
Defunding the poliCe ... ..o e 49%
Racial equality . ......oui e 4%
GUN CONIOl e 19%
Environmentalism ... 11%
Gay, lesbian, and transgender rights . ... ... e 25%
Ao ION FIGNES o e 19%
Wealth redistribution ... ... e 24%
Traditional Values ... ... 10%
BOrder SECUNTY . e 5%
Fiscal conservatism ... . 11%
GUN G e e e 18%
ADOrtioN reStriCONS ... . e 30%
FrEe SPEECN . 2%
Religious freedom ... 5%
StateS MgNES oo e 7%
None of the @bOVe .. ... 12%
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4. Which of the following causes do you most oppose?
Respondents chose from among causes they said they oppose in response to the previous question. If they said they did not oppose any of
the causes asked about, they are listed here as "None of the above"

ANIMal FgNES . 0%
Defunding the poliCe ... .o 22%
Racial equality .. ..o e 1%
GUN CONIOl o e e e e e e e e 5%
Environmentalism ... e e 1%
Gay, lesbian, and transgender rights ... ... 12%
ADOrION MIGNES o e 7%
Wealth redistribution . ... 5%
Traditional ValUes ... ..o e e 3%
BOrder SECUIY .ot e 1%
Fiscal CoNServatisSm ... ... 2%
GUN NGNS 8%
AbOrtioN reStriCHONS ... o e 17%
Free SPEECN . 1%
Religious freedom ... 2%
States MGNES oo 2%
None of the @D0OVE .. .. o 12%

5. Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be.
d

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they

supported any of the causes were asked generally about ‘a cause they support’

Always Usually Usually un-  Always un-
acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable Not sure
Handing out flyers 58% 29% 5% 3% 6%
Boycotting products 46% 28% 7% 8% 11%
Marching for long distances 47% 33% 6% 4% 10%
Picketing 34% 38% 8% 8% 13%
Disrupting public events 8% 17% 30% 36% 10%
Blocking traffic 5% 12% 28% 45% 10%
Defacing property 6% 8% 14% 65% 7%
Rioting 4% 9% 16% 65% 7%
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6. Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be.
. ?

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they
opposed any of the causes were asked generally about ‘a cause they oppose

Always Usually Usually un-  Always un-
acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable Not sure

Handing out flyers 42% 31% 6% 14% 7%
Boycotting products 38% 26% 9% 18% 9%
Marching for long distances 39% 29% 7% 15% 10%
Picketing 28% 33% 9% 19% 12%
Disrupting public events 7% 11% 24% 51% 7%
Blocking traffic 4% 7% 19% 62% 7%
Defacing property 2% 6% 10% 75% 6%
Rioting 4% 5% 12% 74% 6%

Interviewing Dates October 5 - 10, 2023

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.109 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.709.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error + 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 72 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting
October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Causes Supported
Which, if any, of the following causes do you support? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Animal rights 49% 41% 56% 48% 46% 51% 47% 53% 31% 45% 49%
Defunding the police 10% 9% 12% 17% 11% 10% 4% 9% 16% 8% 15%
Racial equality 53% 51% 54% 53% 43% 59% 53% 50% 73% 44% 56%
Gun control 40% 36% 44% 41% 43% 39% 39% 37% 46% 47% 46%
Environmentalism 38% 37% 38% 40% 42% 34% 35% 38% 37% 30% 45%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 33% 30% 36% 39% 31% 33% 30% 34% 31% 28% 39%
Abortion rights 41% 3% 44% 40% 39% 45% 38% 41% 40% 40% 45%
Wealth redistribution 26% 26% 25% 35% 25% 24% 21% 23% 36% 24% 36%
Traditional values 43% 46% 41% 24% 35% 52% 58% 48% 33% 36% 32%
Border security 47% 53% 42% 23% 37% 56% 68% 52% 28% 43% 39%
Fiscal conservatism 19% 27% 12% 9% 11% 21% 34% 24% 3% 10% 17%
Gun rights 39% 46% 32% 27% 30% 48% 47% 45% 25% 27% 35%
Abortion restrictions 23% 28% 19% 21% 18% 23% 31% 26% 17% 18% 22%
Free speech 65% 69% 62% 54% 56% 73% 75% 70% 50% 53% 69%
Religious freedom 56% 55% 56% 40% 44% 62% 73% 57% 51% 44% 66%
States’ rights 29% 34% 24% 19% 23% 34% 3% 32% 18% 25% 25%
None of the above 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3%
Unweighted N (1,000) (456) (544) (161) (211) (367) (261) (626) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Animal rights 49% 63% 46% 36% 60% 41% 47% 53% 45% 53% 43% 50% 48%

Defunding the police 10% 15% 13% 2% 19% 2% 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Racial equality 53% 69% 53% 34% 71% 35% 52% 52% 54% 53% 51% 54% 51%
Gun control 40% 64% 35% 21% 68% 16% 40% 44% 43% 41% 34% 42% 43%
Environmentalism 38% 59% 36% 16% 61% 16% 32% 42% 46% 41% 37% 32% 44%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 33% 55% 34% 9% 59% 11% 29% 32% 43% 37% 36% 30% 34%
Abortion rights 41% 63% 41% 18% 65% 19% 39% 40% 45% 45% 44% 36% 44%
Wealth redistribution 26% 43% 24% 10% 43% 8% 27% 26% 29% 27% 26% 25% 25%
Traditional values 43% 19% 39% 5% 19% 7% 42% 49% 38% 39% 46% 47% 39%
Border security 47% 27% 45% 72% 31% 79% 43% 51% 50% 46% 45% 50% 45%
Fiscal conservatism 19% 5% 21% 34% 9% 44% 13% 21% 31% 21% 25% 17% 16%
Gun rights 39% 13% 39% 67% 15% 2% 38% 40% 41% 35% 46% 39% 36%
Abortion restrictions 23% 8% 21% 43% 7% 45% 23% 25% 20% 22% 22% 24% 25%
Free speech 65% 61% 64% 2% 64% 76% 59% 70% 69% 59% 66% 67% 68%
Religious freedom 56% 47% 54% 66% 49% 74% 51% 57% 59% 52% 57% 60% 50%
States’ rights 29% 17% 25% 46% 16% 51% 23% 33% 33% 21% 34% 31% 28%
None of the above 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2%
Unweighted N (1,000) (344) (365) (291) (351) (350) (396) (276) (197) (184) (211) (378) (227)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

2. Cause Most Supported
Which of the following causes do you most support?
Respondents chose from among causes they said they support in response to the previous question. If they said they did not support any of the causes asked about, they are listed here as "None

of the above"

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Animal rights 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 0% 2% 1%
Defunding the police 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Racial equality 10% 11% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 6% 32% 11% 10%
Gun control 7% 7% 7% 4% 11% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Environmentalism 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 15%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 0%
Abortion rights 8% 4% 12% 14% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3%
Wealth redistribution 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Traditional values 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7% 7% 3%
Border security 9% 9% 9% 4% 6% 10% 16% 11% 0% 11% 2%
Fiscal conservatism 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6%
Gun rights 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Abortion restrictions 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 10%
Free speech 10% 14% 7% 10% 7% 11% 13% 12% 3% 8% 12%
Religious freedom 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 11% 12% 8% 14% 7% 14%
States’ rights 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
None of the above 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (456) (538) (161) (210) (362) (261) (621) (113) (143) (117)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Animal rights 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Defunding the police 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Racial equality 10% 14% 12% 5% 15% 2% 12% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 12%
Gun control 7% 13% 4% 4% 13% 2% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Environmentalism 9% 13% 11% 2% 16% 2% 7% 10% 14% 12% 9% 6% 12%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 4% 5% 5% 0% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Abortion rights 8% 12% 8% 2% 12% 2% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9%
Wealth redistribution 4% 6% 6% 0% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Traditional values 10% 3% 11% 18% 3% 18% 11% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 9%
Border security 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 20% 6% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 11%
Fiscal conservatism 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Gun rights 4% 0% 5% 6% 0% 6% 2% 4% 7% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Abortion restrictions 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Free speech 10% 8% 11% 11% 5% 15% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 7% 15%
Religious freedom 9% 7% 7% 15% 6% 13% 10% 11% 6% 7% 8% 13% 6%
States’ rights 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
None of the above 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (344)  (361) (289)  (349)  (348)  (394) (276) (196) (181) 211) (376)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting
October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

3. Causes Opposed
Which, if any, of the following causes do you oppose? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Animal rights 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Defunding the police 49% 53% 45% 31% 31% 58% 73% 55% 31% 39% 44%
Racial equality 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 0% 3% 4%
Gun control 19% 24% 13% 12% 12% 22% 27% 22% 5% 14% 17%
Environmentalism 11% 14% 7% 4% 6% 14% 17% 13% 4% 9% 9%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 25% 31% 19% 28% 23% 21% 30% 26% 30% 21% 13%
Abortion rights 19% 23% 16% 19% 14% 19% 25% 21% 11% 16% 18%
Wealth redistribution 24% 31% 17% 15% 11% 28% 41% 31% 4% 11% 20%
Traditional values 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 18%
Border security 5% 4% 7% 9% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Fiscal conservatism 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12%
Gun rights 18% 18% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 28%
Abortion restrictions 30% 27% 34% 32% 27% 31% 31% 31% 26% 27% 42%
Free speech 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 1%
Religious freedom 5% 8% 2% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
States’ rights 7% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 2% 9%
None of the above 12% 9% 14% 10% 18% 11% 8% 9% 24% 16% 13%
Unweighted N (1,000) (456) (544) (161) (211) (367) (261) (626) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Animal rights 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 6% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3%

Defunding the police 49% 32% 47% 69% 36% 7% 41% 55% 50% 36% 53% 54% 47%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting
October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Racial equality 4% 1% 3% 9% 1% 10% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Gun control 19% 3% 17% 37% 4% 42% 17% 21% 17% 11% 20% 21% 19%
Environmentalism 11% 1% 8% 24% 2% 27% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 25% 14% 19% 44% 9% 42% 25% 26% 21% 17% 27% 30% 20%
Abortion rights 19% 7% 13% 39% 7% 38% 15% 25% 19% 16% 18% 19% 22%
Wealth redistribution 24% 5% 24% 45% 7% 54% 19% 27% 30% 18% 23% 25% 27%
Traditional values 10% 18% 10% 0% 21% 1% 9% 8% 16% 14% 8% 8% 11%
Border security 5% 7% 8% 1% 8% 1% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Fiscal conservatism 11% 17% 11% 3% 19% 2% 14% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 14%
Gun rights 18% 35% 15% 5% 35% 3% 14% 22% 26% 18% 14% 18% 23%
Abortion restrictions 30% 46% 32% 12% 49% 11% 28% 28% 38% 27% 31% 30% 33%
Free speech 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Religious freedom 5% 7% 8% 1% 6% 1% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 9%
States’ rights 7% 8% 10% 2% 9% 3% 6% % 11% 8% 3% 8% 8%
None of the above 12% 12% 16% % 13% 5% 16% 10% 4% 15% 16% 9% 9%
Unweighted N (1,000) (344) (365) (291) (351) (350) (396) (276) (197) (184) (211) (378) (227)
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October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

4. Cause Most Opposed
Which of the following causes do you most oppose?
Respondents chose from among causes they said they oppose in response to the previous question. If they said they did not oppose any of the causes asked about, they are listed here as "None

of the above"

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Animal rights 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Defunding the police 22% 19% 25% 11% 14% 29% 30% 24% 14% 20% 21%
Racial equality 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gun control 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Environmentalism 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 12% 17% 8% 19% 14% 8% 10% 11% 22% 15% 6%
Abortion rights 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 2% 6% 5%
Wealth redistribution 5% 8% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Traditional values 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Border security 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Fiscal conservatism 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Gun rights 8% 8% % 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 11%
Abortion restrictions 17% 11% 23% 21% 13% 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 23%
Free speech 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Religious freedom 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
States’ rights 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above 12% 9% 15% 10% 18% 11% 8% 9% 24% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (452) (535) (160) (209) (358) (260) (618) (111) (142) (116)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Animal rights 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Defunding the police 22% 11% 23% 33% 14% 38% 19% 23% 21% 18% 21% 25% 20%
Racial equality 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gun control 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 11% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Environmentalism 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Gay, lesbian, and
transgender rights 12% 9% 10% 18% 6% 13% 14% 15% 6% 8% 14% 14% 11%
Abortion rights 7% 4% 4% 13% 4% 13% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Wealth redistribution 5% 1% 5% 9% 1% 11% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Traditional values 3% 6% 3% 0% 6% 0% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Border security 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Fiscal conservatism 2% 4% 3% 0% 5% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Gun rights 8% 16% 5% 2% 17% 0% 6% 9% 11% 10% 6% 5% 12%
Abortion restrictions 17% 29% 16% 4% 28% 4% 16% 15% 20% 13% 20% 18% 16%
Free speech 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Religious freedom 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4%
States’ rights 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3%
None of the above 12% 12% 16% % 14% 5% 16% 10% 4% 15% 16% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (360)  (287)  (347)  (347) (389) (276) (195) (179) (208) (376)  (224)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5A. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Handing out flyers

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 58% 57% 58% 52% 52% 61% 64% 56% 60% 59% 61%
Usually acceptable 29% 28% 29% 27% 30% 30% 27% 31% 26% 24% 23%
Usually unacceptable 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1%
Always unacceptable 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (456) (541) (161) (210) (366) (260) (624) (113) (143) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 58% 59% 59% 54% 66% 56% 52% 62% 60% 55% 59% 57% 59%
Usually acceptable 29% 28% 27% 31% 23% 31% 32% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29%
Usually unacceptable 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Always unacceptable 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% % 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% % 4%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997)  (343)  (365) (289)  (350)  (348) (393) (276) (197) (184) 211) (376)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5B. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Boycotting products

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 46% 50% 43% 44% 39% 51% 51% 46% 44% 37% 65%
Usually acceptable 28% 25% 31% 26% 26% 30% 29% 31% 16% 31% 21%
Usually unacceptable 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Always unacceptable 8% 11% 5% 10% 10% 6% 6% 7% 12% 12% 2%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 12% 16% 9% 7% 10% 17% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (455) (543) (161) (211) (366) (260) (624) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 46% 51% 48% 39% 59% 42% 42% 46% 54% 43% 47% 47% 48%
Usually acceptable 28% 24% 25% 36% 20% 35% 29% 32% 24% 25% 31% 28% 28%
Usually unacceptable 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Always unacceptable 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 8% 7% 5%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 6% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (343)  (365)  (290)  (351)  (350) (394) (276) (197) (184) (210) (377)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5C. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Marching for long distances
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 47% 49% 46% 50% 43% 48% 49% 47% 44% 51% 50%
Usually acceptable 33% 33% 32% 29% 31% 35% 36% 34% 26% 31% 35%
Usually unacceptable 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 7% 6% 4% 2%
Always unacceptable 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 1%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10% 6% 8% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (455) (540) (161) (211) (366) (257) (621) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 47% 54% 49% 39% 56% 40% 44% 48% 54% 44% 43% 50% 50%
Usually acceptable 33% 29% 31% 40% 27% 39% 33% 36% 31% 34% 34% 32% 32%
Usually unacceptable 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8%
Always unacceptable 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995)  (343) (364) (288)  (350)  (346) (394) (275) (196) (183) (209) (378)  (225)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5D. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Picketing

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 34% 39% 28% 28% 28% 41% 34% 33% 37% 30% 41%
Usually acceptable 38% 34% 42% 25% 32% 42% 50% 41% 26% 32% 37%
Usually unacceptable 8% 7% 9% 14% 10% 3% 7% 8% 5% 13% 5%
Always unacceptable 8% 10% 6% 7% 12% 8% 5% 8% 11% 9% 2%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 26% 18% 6% 5% 10% 22% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (455) (540) (160) (210) (365) (260) (622) (112) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 34% 40% 38% 22% 44% 28% 32% 33% 38% 31% 35% 33% 35%
Usually acceptable 38% 34% 34% 46% 34% 45% 38% 40% 37% 40% 38% 35% 40%
Usually unacceptable 8% 8% 4% 12% 7% 8% % % 10% 10% 7% 7% 9%
Always unacceptable 8% 8% 5% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 8% 8% 8% 13% 11% 7% 11% 11% 16% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (995)  (344)  (362)  (289)  (351)  (348) (394) (275) (197) (184) (210) (375)  (226)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5E. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Disrupting public events

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 7% 3% 6% 15% 7% 13%
Usually acceptable 17% 20% 13% 24% 17% 16% 10% 18% 11% 12% 22%
Usually unacceptable 30% 30% 29% 30% 26% 31% 31% 31% 20% 28% 36%
Always unacceptable 36% 34% 38% 22% 32% 37% 53% 38% 40% 36% 19%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 12% 15% 9% 3% 7% 14% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (454) (542) (161) (210) (366) (259) (622) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 4% 8% % 9% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Usually acceptable 17% 21% 17% 11% 24% 9% 14% 18% 18% 16% 14% 14% 24%
Usually unacceptable 30% 32% 27% 30% 30% 31% 27% 33% 34% 31% 34% 26% 30%
Always unacceptable 36% 28% 34% 48% 26% 52% 40% 35% 32% 35% 39% 39% 31%
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 4% 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  99%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996)  (344) (363) (289)  (351)  (347) (395) (275) (196) (184) (210) (377)  (225)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5F. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Blocking traffic

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?

You

The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% 12% 3% 6%
Usually acceptable 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 7% 11% 11% 14% 19%
Usually unacceptable 28% 28% 28% 35% 24% 29% 24% 27% 28% 28% 31%
Always unacceptable 45% 46% 45% 26% 39% 50% 64% 51% 33% 38% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 16% 14% 8% 3% 7% 17% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (453) (541) (160) (210) (365) (259) (623) (112) (142) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Usually acceptable 12% 16% 10% 10% 19% 10% 11% 12% 17% 22% 5% 11% 13%
Usually unacceptable 28% 36% 27% 20% 33% 19% 25% 31% 28% 22% 32% 23% 36%
Always unacceptable 45% 33% 43% 62% 31% 65% 48% 48% 44% 39% 51% 47% 41%
Not sure 10% 9% 14% 6% 10% 4% 11% 6% 7% 11% 8% 13% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (994)  (343) (362) (289)  (350)  (348) (393) (274) (196) (184) (209) (376)  (225)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5G. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Defacing property
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 6% 4% 7% 8% 10% 4% 1% 4% 14% 9% 2%
Usually acceptable 8% 10% 6% 17% 10% 3% 3% 8% 9% 9% 4%
Usually unacceptable 14% 16% 13% 19% 18% 12% 9% 13% 13% 17% 23%
Always unacceptable 65% 64% 66% 41% 51% 7% 85% 70% 51% 53% 63%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 15% 11% 4% 2% 5% 14% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (455) (544) (161) (211) (367) (260) (625) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 1% 7% 4% 7% 8% 2% 7% 5%
Usually acceptable 8% 10% 9% 4% 10% 4% 8% 6% 11% 11% 5% 5% 14%
Usually unacceptable 14% 19% 14% 10% 21% 8% 14% 15% 20% 16% 12% 14% 15%
Always unacceptable 65% 56% 61% 79% 55% 82% 63% 70% 59% 58% 74% 66% 59%
Not sure 7% 7% 11% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999)  (344) (365) (290)  (351)  (349) (395) (276) (197) (184) (211) (377)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

5H. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Supported Cause — Rioting
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most supported cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they supported most in a previous question. People who did not say they supported any of the causes were asked generally

about ‘a cause they support’

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 4% 3% 4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 3% 2%
Usually acceptable 9% 10% 8% 13% 16% 5% 3% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Usually unacceptable 16% 16% 16% 24% 19% 14% 8% 14% 12% 22% 26%
Always unacceptable 65% 65% 64% 40% 52% 75% 86% 69% 56% 57% 52%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 13% 11% 4% 2% 5% 13% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (455) (542) (160) (211) (366) (260) (624) (112) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 4% 8% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4%
Usually acceptable 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9%
Usually unacceptable 16% 21% 13% 13% 21% 11% 15% 17% 20% 19% 17% 15% 14%
Always unacceptable 65% 54% 63% 78% 57% 80% 62% 68% 62% 61% 70% 62% 66%
Not sure 7% 7% 11% 4% 7% 3% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997)  (343) (363) (291)  (349)  (350) (395) (275) (197) (183) (211) (378)  (225)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6A. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Handing out flyers
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 42% 43% 41% 32% 41% 43% 51% 43% 43% 36% 39%
Usually acceptable 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% 33% 30% 34% 24% 24% 35%
Usually unacceptable 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 11%
Always unacceptable 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17% 19% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 6% 3% 6% 9% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (455) (544) (161) (211) (367) (260) (625) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 42% 40% 47% 39% 46% 42% 39% 38% 48% 39% 43% 45% 39%
Usually acceptable 31% 34% 27% 34% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31% 35% 37% 27% 31%
Usually unacceptable 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Always unacceptable 14% 12% 10% 19% 10% 15% 14% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14% 16%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  102%
Unweighted N (999)  (344) (365) (290)  (350)  (350) (396) (275) (197) (184) (211) (377)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6B. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Boycotting products
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 38% 41% 35% 30% 33% 45% 41% 40% 34% 31% 42%
Usually acceptable 26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 24% 28% 27% 21% 22% 30%
Usually unacceptable 9% 10% 8% 13% 13% 4% 8% 7% 13% 15% 9%
Always unacceptable 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 13% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (456) (543) (161) (210) (367) (261) (625) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 38% 43% 41% 30% 50% 38% 33% 36% 50% 36% 43% 40% 33%
Usually acceptable 26% 23% 25% 28% 23% 25% 29% 27% 22% 21% 26% 25% 28%
Usually unacceptable 9% 11% % 9% 9% 6% % 9% 12% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Always unacceptable 18% 17% 12% 25% 11% 22% 20% 20% 14% 22% 16% 17% 19%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 7% 8% 8% 11% 7% 1% 11% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999)  (344) (365) (290)  (351)  (350) (396) (276) (197) (184) 211) (377)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting
October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6C. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Marching for long distances
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 39% 43% 35% 40% 38% 39% 38% 39% 40% 35% 40%
Usually acceptable 29% 30% 28% 22% 27% 32% 33% 30% 21% 29% 33%
Usually unacceptable 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Always unacceptable 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 10%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 14% 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (456) (544) (161) (211) (367) (261) (626) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Always acceptable 39% 43% 40% 33% 45% 35% 38% 35% 44% 39% 40% 41% 34%
Usually acceptable 29% 27% 27% 33% 28% 33% 28% 31% 33% 27% 31% 27% 32%
Usually unacceptable 7% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% %
Always unacceptable 15% 14% 12% 21% 10% 18% 14% 20% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 4% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (344) (365) (291)  (351)  (350) (396) (276) (197) (184) (211) (378)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6D. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Picketing
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 28% 35% 22% 20% 26% 34% 29% 26% 34% 28% 3%
Usually acceptable 33% 32% 33% 25% 25% 3% 42% 38% 17% 22% 32%
Usually unacceptable 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9%
Always unacceptable 19% 18% 20% 23% 23% 16% 16% 19% 22% 22% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 21% 16% 7% 5% 9% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (455) (544) (161) (211) (367) (260) (625) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 28% 32% 31% 21% 36% 25% 28% 25% 34% 28% 27% 30% 26%
Usually acceptable 33% 29% 31% 38% 32% 38% 33% 33% 35% 30% 39% 28% 37%
Usually unacceptable 9% 11% % 8% 12% 6% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Always unacceptable 19% 19% 13% 26% 11% 25% 18% 25% 16% 21% 17% 19% 19%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 4% 10% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (999)  (344)  (364)  (291)  (351)  (349) (396) (276) (196) (184) (210) (378)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6E. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Disrupting public events
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 2% 5% 15% 4% 9%
Usually acceptable 11% 13% 9% 15% 17% 8% 5% 11% 11% 14% 8%
Usually unacceptable 24% 24% 25% 32% 22% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 36%
Always unacceptable 51% 49% 52% 34% 40% 58% 69% 54% 45% 47% 38%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 12% 5% 2% 6% 7% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (454) (542) (160) (211) (366) (259) (623) (112) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 3% 9% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Usually acceptable 11% 13% 9% 11% 16% % 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 17%
Usually unacceptable 24% 31% 24% 17% 33% 18% 20% 28% 31% 23% 26% 24% 24%
Always unacceptable 51% 43% 46% 65% 39% 68% 51% 54% 49% 52% 55% 50% 47%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996)  (342) (365) (289)  (350)  (348) (394) (275) (197) (184) 211) (377)  (224)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6F. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Blocking traffic
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 1% 4% 10% 4% 2%
Usually acceptable 7% 9% 6% 11% 11% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 11%
Usually unacceptable 19% 19% 20% 16% 23% 21% 16% 19% 24% 20% 18%
Always unacceptable 62% 62% 62% 55% 48% 66% 7% 65% 50% 55% 63%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 2% 6% 9% 13% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (456) (544) (161) (211) (367) (261) (626) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 4% 7% 5% 1% 6% 1% 7% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Usually acceptable 7% 9% 8% 4% 12% 4% % 8% 11% 9% 5% 7% 10%
Usually unacceptable 19% 27% 18% 12% 26% 13% 16% 21% 24% 19% 25% 15% 23%
Always unacceptable 62% 50% 58% 79% 48% 78% 61% 67% 56% 62% 62% 64% 57%
Not sure % 7% 11% 3% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (344) (365) (291)  (351)  (350) (396) (276) (197) (184) 211) (378)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Causes and Protesting

October 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

6G. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Defacing property
Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 7% 2% 0%
Usually acceptable 6% 8% 5% 10% 16% 2% 0% 5% 9% 9% 7%
Usually unacceptable 10% 10% 10% 17% 13% 7% 5% 10% 11% 13% 8%
Always unacceptable 75% 75% 75% 58% 58% 86% 92% 78% 65% 64% 78%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 11% 10% 3% 2% 5% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (455) (544) (161) (211) (367) (260) (625) (113) (144) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Usually acceptable 6% 6% % 6% 5% 4% % 6% 8% 7% 1% 8% 9%
Usually unacceptable 10% 15% 10% 5% 16% 5% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Always unacceptable 75% 67% 72% 86% 68% 87% 71% 79% 75% 73% 82% 73% 71%
Not sure 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (999)  (344)  (364)  (291)  (351)  (349) (396) (276) (196) (184) (210) (378)  (227)
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6H. Acceptability of Forms of Protest For Most Opposed Cause — Rioting

Do you consider the following form of protest that is advocating for [respondent’s most opposed cause] to be. . . ?
The question included one of 16 causes that the respondent said they opposed most in a previous question. People who did not say they opposed any of the causes were asked generally about

‘a cause they oppose

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always acceptable 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 0% 2% 8% 7% 3%
Usually acceptable 5% 5% 5% 10% 8% 2% 1% 5% 8% 3% 2%
Usually unacceptable 12% 12% 12% 20% 16% 8% 5% 10% 13% 13% 22%
Always unacceptable 74% 74% 73% 57% 57% 84% 92% 78% 60% 70% 66%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 2% 5% 11% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (454) (542) (160) (211) (367) (258) (623) (113) (143) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always acceptable 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3%
Usually acceptable 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 7% 9% 1% 5% 5%
Usually unacceptable 12% 15% 12% 7% 16% 5% 11% 12% 15% 13% 15% 8% 13%
Always unacceptable 74% 66% 72% 84% 67% 88% 71% 78% 73% 70% 78% 74% 71%
Not sure 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100%  100%  99%  100% 102% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (996)  (344)  (362)  (290)  (349)  (348) (395) (274) (196) (184) (210) (375)  (227)

24
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 5 - 10, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.109 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.709.

1000
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

72 questions not reported.

You
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